LIST OF REGISTERED CONFERENCE PARTICIPANTS

Rex Ainslie

MDNR Wildlife Division
PO Box 30444
Lansing, MI 48909
517-373-1263
ainslier@michigan.gov

Steve Alguire

JS Alguire For. Con. Ser. Inc.

3800 S. Lier Point Road
Suttons Bay, MI 49682
231-271-6620
salguire@aol.com

Gary Alt - Speaker
2530 Reservoir Road
Moscow, PA 18444
570-373-9565
garyalt@echoes.net

Joyce Angel-Ling
DNR Forestry

2550 Murmur
Naubinway, Ml 49762
989-732-3541
angellij@michigan.gov

Walter Arnold, CF
International Paper

1200 Walker Street

Iron Mountain, MI 49801
906-563-7526
walter.arnold@Ipaper.com

Mike Bailey

MDNR Wildlife Division
PO Box 30444

Lansing, MI 48909
517-373-1263
baileyme@michigan.gov

Bruce Barlow

MDNR Wildlife Division
PO Box 30444
Lansing, MI 48909
517-373-1263
barlowb@michigan.gov

Ben Bartlett

MSU Extension

PO Box 70
Cheboygan, MI 49721

Debbie Begalle

DNR Forestry

20 Arrowhead Drive
Marquette, MI 49855
906-249-3009
begalled@michigan.gov

Brad Bender

U.P. Tree Improvement Center
Michigan State University
6005 J Road

Escanaba, Ml 49829
906-786-1575
benderb@msu.edu

Dale Betcher

Grossman Forestry Company
1013 S. Newberry Avenue
PO Box 426

Newberry, M 49868
906-293-8707

gfco@up.net

Rebecca Bieneman

Muskegan Conservation District
1001 E. Wesley Avenue, Room 6
Muskegon, MI 49442
231-773-0008
rebecca.bieneman@macd.org

Mark Boersen

MDNR Wildlife Division
PO Box 30444

Lansing, MI 48909
517-373-1234
boersenm@michigan.gov

Ben Boric

Grossman For. Company - MTU
1013 S. Newberry Avenue

PO Box 426

Newberry, Ml 49868
906-293-8707

gfco@up.net

Dave Bostick
MDNR Wildlife Division

Cara Boucher, CF

DNR Forestry

4844 Smith Road
Dimondale, MI 48821
517-646-7179
boucherc@michigan.gov

Kevin Bryers
Louisiana-Pacific

PO Box 80

Newberry, MI 49868
9062938402
kevin.bryers@Ipcorp.com

Peter Bull

Dept. of Fisheries & Wildlife
Michigan State University
165 Natural Resources
East Lansing, MI 48824
517-353-3236
bullpe@msu.edu

Larry Burcz

Canada Creek Ranch Association
23500 Ranch House Trall
Atlanta, MI 49709

989-785-4201

Chris Burnett

Marquette Conservation District
1030 Wright Street

Marquette, MI 49855
906-226-2461
chris.burnett@macd.org

Collin Burnett

Michigan Forest Association
2684 Lone Oak Drive

Ann Arbor, MI 48103
734-604-4278
ckburnettl@netzero.com

Bob Burnham

DNR Forestry

14791 LL Road
Wetmore, Ml 49895
906-341-8463
burnharg@michigan.gov

A paper delivered at the Michigan Society of American Foresters “Forests & Whitetails-Striving for Balance” Conference

'{
= Society of American Foresters
. e

9-10 June, 2005 at the Little Bear Conference Center in St. Ignace, Michigan



LIST OF REGISTERED CONFERENCE PARTICIPANTS

Elaine Carlson

MDNR Wildlife Division
PO Box 30444

Lansing, MI 48909
517-373-1263
carlsone@michigan.gov

Gary Carr

USFS Retired

N4071 Traders Mine Road
Iron Mountain, MI 49801
906-774-9244

Guenther Castillon
USDA Forest Service
5761 N. Skeel Avenue
Oscoda, MI 48750
989-739-0728 Ext 3030
gcastillon@fs.fed.us

Ned Caveney

1313 Wiltse Road

Lapton, MI 48635
989-473-3439
ncaveney@ma33access.com

Steve Chadwick
DNR Wildlife Division

Rod Clute

DNR Wildlife Division
PO Box 30444

Lansing, MI 48909-7944
517-373-9565

Bill Cook, CF

MSU Extension
6005 J Road
Escanaba, M| 49829
906.786.1575

Ken Cramer

Canada Creek Ranch Association
23500 Ranch House Trail
Atlanta, MI 49709

989-785-4201
cramerken@hotmail.com

Terry DeBlaay

Fahl Forest Products

1200 Vermeersch Road
Cental Lake, Ml 49622-9433

Dave deCalesta-Speaker
Wildlife Analyses Consulting
P.O Box 621

Hammondsport, NY 14840-9712
607-292-6078
wildana@earthlink.net

Chris D'Hulster

Grossman For. Company - MTU
1013 S. Newberry Avenue

PO Box 426

Newberry, MI 49868
906-293-8707

gfco@up.net

Don Dickmann, CF

Dept of Forestry, Emeritus
Michigan State University
6299 Doyle Road
Laingsburg, Ml 48848
517-353-5199
dickman1@msu.edu

Bob Doepker

DNR Wildlife Division
PO Box 30444

Lansing, MI 48909
906-228-6561
doepkerb@michigan.gov

Mike Donovan

DNR Wildlife Division

PO Box 30444

Lansing, MI 48909
517-373-1263
donovanm@michigan.gov

Amy Douglass, CF

DNR Forestry

16968 County Road 458
Newberry, MI 49868-9802
906-477-6048

Paul Drysdale, CF
Drysdale Forestry & Consulting

Andrea Durham
Ottawa National Forest
4810 E. M-28

Kenton, MI 49967
906-852-3500
adurham@fs.fed.us

Rich Earle
DNR Wildlife Division

Tyson Edwards
DNR Wildlife Division

Dale Ekdom, CF

DNR Forestry

6390 N Roscommon Road
Roscommon, MI 48653
989-275-5056
ekdomd@michigan.gov

Carl Eklund

Fahl Forest Products

1200 Vermeersch Road
Central Lake, MI 49622-9433

Mike Elenz

Elenz, Inc.

7620 Olmstead Street
Gaylord, MI 49735
989-732-7233
mikeelenz@hotmail.com

Eric Epstein
Wisconsin DNR

DeWayne Evans

Hiawatha Sportsman's Club
N7269 Lake Boulevard
Engadine, MI 49827
906-477-6592
hiawatha@sault.com

Sam Fahl

Fahl Forest Products

1200 Vermeersch Road
Central Lake, MI 49622-9433
231-587-5388

Chad Fate
Forest Resource Services

Dave Fehringer

The Forestland Group

26298 E. Grosse Pte Shores Road
Hancock, MI 49930

906-288-3380
dave@forestlandgroup.com
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LIST OF REGISTERED CONFERENCE PARTICIPANTS

Jim Ferris, CF

DNR Forestry

6 Oakridge Drive
Marquette, MI 49855
906-249-3667
ferrisj@michigan.gov

Kerry Fitzpatrick
DNR Wildlife Division
PO Box 30444
Lansing, MI 48909
517-373-1263
fitzpak@michigan.gov

David Flaspohler-Speaker
Michigan Technological Univ.
School of Forest Resources &
Environmental Science

1400 Townsend Drive
Houghton, MI 49931-1295
906-487-3608
diflaspo@mtu.edu

Ken Ford

Lake States Forestry
1191 120th Avenue
Hersey, MI 49639-8742
231-734-2841

Lora Freer

Oscoda Conservation District
PO Box 820

Mio, MI 48647

989-826-8824
lora-freer@macd.org

Robert Froese

Michigan Technological Univ.
1400 Townsend Drive
Houghton, MI 49931
906-487-2723
froese@mtu.edu

Jeff Greene
DNR Wildlife Division

Steve Griffith
DNR

PO Box 30444
Lansing, MI 48909
517-373-1234

A paper delivered at the Michigan Society of American Foresters “Forests & Whitetails-Striving for Balance” Conference
9-10 June, 2005 at the Little Bear Conference Center in St. Ignace, Michigan

'{
8™ Socicty of American Foresters
Y

Gerald Grossman, CF
Grossman Forestry Company
1013 S. Newberry Avenue
PO Box 426

Newberry, Ml 49868
906-293-8707

gfco@up.net

Shawn Hagan, CF

The Forestland Group

33687 Lake Gerald Road
Toivola, MI 49965
906-288-3380
shawn@forestlandgroup.com

Patrick Hallfrisch
DNR-Forestry

4255 Riverside

Sault Ste Marie, MI 49783
906-632-4704

John Hamel, CF

DNR Forestry

1990 S US-41
Marquette, MI 49855
906-228-6561
hameljm@michigan.gov

Christine Hanaburgh
DNR Wildlife Division

Jason Hartman

DNR

111 Burrows Avenue
Roscommon, M| 48653
989-390-0279
hartmajp@michigan.gov

Bill Hasse
International Paper
W6582 Hwy US 2
PO Box 39
Norway, MI 49870
906-563-7541

Eric Henderson
Hiawatha National Forest

Chad Hiltunen

Grossman Forestry Company
1013 S. Newberry Avenue
PO Box 426

Newberry, Ml 49868
906-293-8707

gfco@up.net

Les Homan
DNR-Forestry
15318 Co Road 402
Newberry, MI 49868
906-293-8348
lhoman@up.net

Ernie Houghton
DNR Forestry

414 Montana Avenue
Gladstone, MI 49837
906-428-9838

Don Howlett, CF
Hiawatha National Forest
7766 Summit 19.55 Drive
Gladstone, Ml 49837
906-428-4192
dhowlett@fs.fed.us

Jeremy Hubbard

US Forest Service
2727 N. Lincoln Road
Escanaba, MI 49829
906-789-3374

Bernie HubbaRoad, CF
DNR Forestry, Retired
215W. Avenue D

Newberry, MI 49868
906-293-5627
forestmeister@shcglobal.net

John Huff

Wisconsin DNR

PO Box 208
715-582-5047
john.huff@dnr.state.wi.us

Ryan Issacson

George Banzhaf

260 Hagerman Lake Road
Iron River, MI 49935
906-265-2451
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Tom Jacques

Huron Consulting
1251 Sparton Road
Tawas City, MI 48763
989-362-6245
tjactree@hotmail.com

Mark Janke

Menasha Packaging Company
320 N. Farmer Street

Ostego, MI 49078
269-692-6867

Scott Jones

Ontario Ministry of Natural Resources

1235 Queen Street East

Saulte Ste Marie, Ontario, Canada
P6A2ES

705-946-7442
scott.jones@mnr.gov.on.ca

Boyd Kahler, CF

Sappi

3343 20 Mile Road
Kent City, Ml 49330
616-675-4648
boyd.kahler@sappi.com

Nik Kalejs
DNR Wildlife Division

Craig Kasmer

DNR

2319 Sonnen-Schein Drive
Gaylord, MI 49735
989-348-2537
kasmere@michigan.gov

Daniel Keathley
Department of Forestry
Michigan State University
126 Natural Resources
East Lansing, Ml 48824
517-355-0093
keathley@msu.edu

Randy Keen
Fahl Forest Products

Russell Kidd

MSU Extension

PO Box 507
Roscommon, M| 48653
989-275-4670
kidd@msu.edu

Andy Klein

Packaging Corporation of America
766 Filer Street

Filer City, Ml 49634

231-499-1346

Pete Klink

Progressive Forest Mgmt.
PO Box 521

Coldwater, MI 49036-0521
517-238-4048

Don Krejcarek, CF
Sunrise Forestry

PO Box 16

Harrisville, M1 48740-0016
989-724-6165

Randy Kuipers
Menasha Packaging Co
320 N. Farmer Street
Ostego, MI 49078
269-692-6867

Russ LaBeau

402 Rolling Hills
Petoskey, MI 49770
231-347-5682

Greg Lake
International Paper
W6582 Hwy US 2
PO Box 39
Norway, MI 49870
906-563-7541

Jerry Lambert
Forest Resource Services

Joseph LeBouton-Speaker
Department of Forestry
Michigan State University
210 Natural Resources

East Lansing, MI 48824-1222
517-374-7241
lebouton@msu.edu

Pat Lederle

DNR Wildlife Division
PO Box 30444
Lansing, MI 48909
517-373-1263
lederlep@michigan.gov

Doug Lee

Lee Forestry Services
404 John K Drive
Auburn, Ml 48611
989-662-4561
forester@gix.net

Larry Leefers
Department of Forestry
Michigan State University
126 Natural Resources
East Lansing, Ml 48824
517-355-0097
leefers@msu.edu

Kelly Levely

Delta Conversation District
2003 Minneapolis Avenue
Gladstone, Ml 49837
906-428-9469

Lester Livermore
Hiawatha Sportsman's Club
N7269 Lake Boulevard
Engadine, MI 49827
9064776592
hiawatha@sault.com

Rick Lucas, CF

Mecosta Conservation District
18260 Northland Drive

Big Rapids, Ml 49307
231-832-2950
rick.lucas@mi.nacdnet.net

Robert MacGregor
Ottawa National Forest
500 N Moore Street
Bessemer, MI 49911
906-932-1330
rmacgregor@fs.fed.us

Mark MacKay

DNR

W8860 Wescher Drive
906-869-3229
mackaym@michigan.gov
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Bill Mahalak

Retired DNR Forestry
9222 Snapper

Port Charlotte, FL 33981
989-821-5332

Kevin Makuck

George Banzhaf

HC 2 Box 635

L'Anse, MI 49946
906-524-5500
kevinm@gband.co.com

Jim Malloy

Michigan State University
900 Long Boulevard #231
Lansing, MI 48911
5172680208
malloyja@msu.edu

Terry Manty

Grossman Forestry Company
1013 S Newberry Avenue

PO Box 426

Newberry, M 49868
906-293-8707

gfco@up.net

Lloyd Martindale, CF
Grossman Forestry Company
1013 S. Newberry Avenue
PO Box 426

Newberry, MI 49868
906-293-8707

gfco@up.net

Glen Matthews

DNR Wildlife Division

PO Box 30444

Lansing, MI 48909
517-373-1263
matthewsg@michigan.gov

Rory Mattson

Delta Conversation District
2003 Minneapolis Avenue
Gladstone, Ml 49837
906-428-9469

Josh McDonald

Weyerhaeuser

4111 E 4 Mile Road

Grayling, MI 49738
989-370-6290
joshua.mcdonald@weyerhaeuser

Terry McFadden
DNR Wildlife Division
Marquette, MI 49855

Sherry McKinnon
DNR Wildlife Division
PO Box 30444
Lansing, MI 48909
517-373-1263

Quentin McNichols
Huron-Manistee National Forest
4635 Clark Road

Harrisville, MI 48740
989-724-6624
gmcnichols@fs.fed.us

Penney Melchoir

DNR Wildlife Division
PO Box 30444

Lansing, MI 48909
517-373-1234
melchoip@michigan.gov

Ray Miller

U.P. Tree Improvement Center
Michigan State University
6005 J Road

Escanaba, MI 49829
906-786-1575

Todd Miller, CF

Grossman Forestry Company
1013 S. Newberry Avenue
PO Box 426

Newberry, MI 49868
906-293-8707

gfco@up.net

Terry Minzey
DNR Wildlife Division

Jason Mittlestat
DNR Forestry

HCR 2 Box 729
Baraga, MI 49908
mittlesj@michigan.gov

Burt Moeke

Fahl Forest Products

1200 Vermeersch Road
Central Lake, MI 49622-9433

Jerry Mohlman, CF

DNR Forestry

PO Box 86

Gwinn, Ml 49841
906-346-9201 Ext 21
mohlmang@michigan.gov

Dan Moore

DNR Forestry

5100 M-123

Newberry, Ml 49868
906-293-5131 Ext 4045
mooredw@michigan.gov

Michael Moore

Moore & Associate

817 Pepperwood Drive
Lansing, Ml 48917
517-323-7685
mdmoore817@aol.com

Bill Moritz-Speaker
DNR Wildlife Division
PO Box 30444

Lansing, MI 48909-7944
517-373-1234
nelsonc@michigan.gov

Dan Morris

Packaging Corporation of America
766 Filer Street

Filer City, M1 49634

231-499-1346

Richard A. Myrick

losco Conservation District
USDA Service Center

190 M-55

Tawas City, MI 48763
989-362-2591
rick.myrick@macd.org

Dave Neumann

DNR Forestry

4571 W. Barnes

Mason, MI 48854
517-490-7640
neumannd@michigan.gov
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LIST OF REGISTERED CONFERENCE PARTICIPANTS

Dennis Nezich

DNR Forestry

135 Edgewood
Marquette, MI 49855
906-249-3572
nezichd@michigan.gov

Bob & Adeline Ojala, CF
221 Fairland

Mio, MI 48647
989-826-3138

David Olson

12082 S. Elk Bridge Drive
Trarverse City, Ml 49684
231-933-9137
olsonde@aol.com

Charles Olson

3327 Yellowstone Drive
Ann Arbor, Ml 48105
734-665-2387

Eunice Padley

Wisconsin DNR

PO Box 7921, FR/4

Madison, WI 53707
608-261-6459
eunice.padley@dnr.state.wi.us

Mike Paluda

DNR Forestry

1990 US 41 S
Marquette, MI 49855
906-228-6561
paludam@michigan.gov

Mark Parkinson
Mid-Forest Lodge

40 MFL

Prudenville, Ml 48651
989-366-5191
ecomgmt@centurytel.net

Larry Pedersen

DNR Forestry

1992 Riveria

East Lansing, Ml 48823-1425
517-335-3330
pedersen@msu.edu

Jack Penegor

Penegor Forestry Services
6117 Woodland P.1 Avenue
Gladstone, MI 49837
906-428-4735
forester@chartermi.net

John Penfold

Fahl Forest Products

1200 Vermeersch Road
Central Lake, M1 49622-9433

Todd Penrose

SAPPI

505 County Road GMA
Ishpeming, MI 49849
906-486-4099
todd.penrose@sappi.com

Jean Perkins

Superior National Forest
8901 Grand Avenue Place
Duluth, MN 55808
2186264385
jeperkins@fs.fed.us

Georgia Peterson
DNR Forestry

5946 N. Hagadorn

E. Lansing, M| 48823
517-335-7383
petersog@msu.edu

Adam Petrelius

DNR Forestry

608 Park Avenue
Manistique, MI 49854
906-341-7771
petrelia@michigan.gov

Ben Peyton-Speaker

Dept. Fisheries & Wildlife
Michigan State University
165 Natural Resources

East Lansing, MI 48824-1222
517-353-3236
peyton@msu.edu

Kirk Piehler

US Forest Service
2727 N. Lincoln Road
Escanaba, M| 49829
906-789-3374
kpiehler@fs.fed.us

John Pilon

DNR Forestry

1732 W M-32
GayloRoad, MI 49735
989-732-3541 x5042
pilonj@michigan.gov

Fred Prince

Forests for the Future
37069 Charter Oaks
Clinton Twp, MI 48036
586-469-3364

Dan Racine

DNR Forestry

292 Abrahams Road
Escanaba, MI 49829
906-786-2354
racined@michigan.gov

Chad Radka
Louisiana-Pacific

PO Box 80

Newberry, MI 49868
906-293-8402
chad.radka@Ipcorp.com

Jesse Randall-Speaker
Department of Forestry
Michigan State University
210 Natural Resources

East Lansing, Ml 48824-1222
517-374-7241
randal35@msu.edu

Doug Reeves
DNR Wildlife Division

Dean Reid, CF

D&S Forestry Services Co.
483 Gros Cap Road

St. Ignace, MI 49781
906-643-7515
reiddi46@sault.com

Matt Rintamaki, CF
U.P. Timber Company
2 Robin Street
Ishpeming, MI 49849
906-235-6011
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Jim Rivard
Houghton-Keweenaw Con. Dist.
600 East Lakeshore Drive

Suite #2

Houghton, MI 49931
906-482-0214
jerivaRoad@charter.net

Bill Rockwell, CF

Strategic Resource Systems
700 S. Oakland

St Johns, MI 48879
989-224-4600
rockwell@mich.com

Karen Rodock, CF
DNR Forestry

PO Box 433
Naubinway, Ml 49762
906-477-6048
rodockk@michigan.gov

Brent Rudolph-Speaker
DNR Wildlife Division

PO Box 30444

Lansing, MI 48909-7944
517-373-9565
rudolphb@michigan.gov

Patrick Ruppen

DNR Forestry

4280 North Ridge Drive
Traverse City, Ml 49684
231-935-4007
ruppenp@michigan.gov

James Rutledge

Hiawatha Sportsman's Club
N7269 Lake Boulevard
Engadine, MI 49827
9064776592
hiawatha@sault.com

Byron Sailor

DNR Forestry, Retired
105 Wadaga Road
Baraga, MI 49908
906-353-6980
landlkr@up.net

Ken Salo

Route 1, Box 338
Republic, MI 49879
906-376-2132
kensalo@up.net

Sara Schafer

DNR Wildlife Division

PO Box 30444

Lansing, MI 48909
517-373-1263
schaefsm@michigan.gov

Dan Schillinger

Grand Traverse Cons. District
1222 Veterans Drive
231-941-0960
dschillinger@gtcd.org

Jim Schmierer

Michigan Technological Univ.
1400 Townsend Drive
Houghton, MI 49931
906-487-2963
jmschmie@mtu.edu

Jim Schules

8141 Hogstrom Lane
Cadillac, MI 49601
231-775-9476
schules8141@charter.net

Jan Schultz

Hiawatha National Forest
1030 Wright Street
Marquette, MI 49855
906-228-8491
jschultz@fs.fed.us

John Schultz

8846 Green Briar Road
Lake Ann, M| 49650-9532
231-275-6735
nwwodpc@chartermi.net

Ron Scott, CF

ARC Consulting Services
711 E. Chapin Street
Cadillac, MI 49601
231-775-6334
arcwoods@charter.net

Tom Seablom
DNR Forestry
HCR 2 Box 721
L'Anse, MI 49946
906-524-5507
tiseablo@up.net

Sean Sexton
Quality Hardwoods
10 N. Monroe
Rockford, MI 49341
616-460-5152
spsexton@aol.com

Dick Shellenbarger
DNR Wildlife Division
PO Box 30444
Lansing, MI 48909
517-373-1263
shellenr@michigan.gov

Martha Sjogren
Hiawatha National Forest
1017 S. State Street

St. Ignace, MI 49781
906-643-9763

Mac Smith

Michigan Forest Association
1558 Barrington

Ann Arbor, MI 48103-5603
734-665-8279
mfa@i-star.com

Pete Squibb
Wildlife Solutions
7068 Fhaner Hwy
Potterville, M| 48876
517-285-0026
squibbp@aol.com

Jeff Stampfly, CF
DNR Forestry

N7234 Connors Road
Munising, MI 49862
906-387-5440
stampflj@michigan.gov

Dave Steffensen
Ottawa National Forest
1209 Rockland Road
Ontonagon, MI 49953
906-884-2411
dsteffensen@fs.fed.us
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Jeff Steinkraus, CF
Wakeland Forestry
18623 Marcellus Hwy
Marcellus, MI 49067
269-646-7306
jis@locallink.net

Jason Stephens

DNR Forestry

14277 Butwell Road
Bear Lake, MI 49614
231-631-8591
stephenj@michigan.gov

Bill Sterrett

DNR Forestry

512 Indiana

Manton, MI 49663
231-775-9727
sterrettw@michigan.gov

Mark Stormzand
Weyehaeuser

9880 Richardson
Cheboygan, MI 49721
231-627-6066

Susan Stout-Speaker
USFS NE Research Station
P.O. Box 267

Irvine, PA 16329-0267
814-563-1040
sstout@fs.fed.us

Warren Suchovsky
Suchovsky Logging

N9677 County Road 577
Stephenson, MI 49887
906-753-6666
warrensuchovsky@fastmail.fm

Linda Swartz

US Forest Service
2727 N. Lincoln Road
Escanaba, MI 49829
906-789-3374

Randy Swaty

The Nature Conservancy
125 W. Washington Street
Marquette, MI 49855
906-225-0399
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Phillip Sworden
Conservation District
3344 Lakeshore
Sanford, MI 48657
989-687-9760
phil.sworden@macd.org

Melissa Taylor

Fink Forestry

HC 1 Box 266B
Marquette, MI 49855
906-345-0137
treesrdme@hotmail.com

Jerry Thiede
DNR Forestry
307 Kenway Drive
Lansing, MI 48917
517-323-9112

Eric Thompson

DNR Forestry

1520 Wisconsin Avenue
Gladstone, MI 49837
906-428-3870
thompsoe@michigan.gov

Jason Tokar, CF
DNR Forestry

PO Box 307
Naubinway, Ml 49762
906-293-3293 x4742
tokarj@michigan.gov

Glen Tolksdorf, CF
Tolksdorf Forestry
52943 Hwy US-41
Calumet, MI 49913-9224
906-482-9366
glent@direcway.com

Don Tracey

Donald Tracey Forestry
6772 Indian Trail Road
Cheboygan, MI 49721
231-627-4610
dtracey@straitsarea.com

Jean-Pierre Tremblay
Laval University

Research Chair & Nordic Studies Ctr.

Dept. of Biology, Laval Univ.
Quebec, QUE G1K7P4
418-656-2131 x8152

Jean-Pierre. Tremblay@bio.ulaval.ca

Jessica Turino, CF
Weyerhaeuser
3593 N 45.5 Road
Manton, M1 49663
231-631-9233

jessica.turino@weyerhaeuser.com

Tim VanDeelen

University of Wisconsin-Madison
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A paper delivered at the Michigan Society of American Foresters “Forests & Whitetails-Striving for Balance” Conference
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9-10 June, 2005 at the Little Bear Conference Center in St. Ignace, Michigan
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